IN THE SUPREME COURT OF STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY AND MISSISSIPPI INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING, SELF-INSURED

APPELLANTS

APPELLEE

CASE NO. 2008-WC-00340-COA

VS.

BRUCE PANUSKA

REPLY BRIEF FOR APPELLANTS

[ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF OKTIBBEHA COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI AND FROM THE MISSISSIPPI WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION]

> ORAL ARGUMENT IS REQUESTED <

JOSEPH T. WILKINS, III (MSB No WILKINS, STEPHENS & TIPTON, P.A. Post Office Box 13429 Jackson, Mississippi 39236-3429 Telephone: (601) 366-4343 Telefax: (601) 981-7608 E-mail: jwilkins@wilkins-law.com Attorney for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1

ŧ

.

1

.

,

:

ŧ.

.

τ.

t

τ.,

r

ι,

!

PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
I. REPLY ARGUMENT
A. STANDARD OF REVIEW 1
 B. WHAT IS THE CORRECT LEGAL STANDARD FOR DETERMINATION OF THE START DATE FOR THE RUNNING OF THE TWO-YEAR STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS?
C. DOES THE FAILURE TO FILE A B-3 (FIRST REPORT OF INJURY) PRECLUDE RAISING THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS AS AN AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE?
 D. DOES COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL OR <i>RES JUDICATA</i> BAR APPELLANTS FROM SEEKING REVIEW OF THE ISSUE OF THE RUNNING OF THE TWO-YEAR STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS?
II. CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

.

1

r

r

•

,

•

;

.

ξ.

1

ι.,

i .

1 -

κ.

.

CASES

Bickham v. Department of Mental Health, 592 So.2d 96, 97 (Miss. 1991)		
Holbrook. by and through Holbrook v. Albright Mobile Homes, Inc., 703 So.2d 842 (Miss. 1997)		
<u>Martin v. L. & A. Contracting Co.</u> , 249 Miss. 441, 162 So.2d 870, 873 (Miss. 1964)		
<u>McCrary v. City of Biloxi</u> , 757 So.2d 978 (Miss. 2000)		
Pepsi Cola Bottling Co. of Tupelo, Inc. v. Long, 362 So.2d 182 (Miss. 1978)		
Prentice v. Schindler Elevator Co., 2008 WL 2498249 (Miss. App. 2008)		
Quaker Oats Co. v. Miller, 370 So.2d 1363 (Miss. 1979) 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10		
<u>Tabor Motor Co. v. Garrard</u> , 233 So.2d 811 (Miss. 1970)		
<u>Thayer Mfg. Co. v. Keyes</u> , 108 So. 2d 876 (Miss. 1969)		

STATUTES

MISS. CODE ANN. § 71-3-35 (1972)	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	1, 3, 6, 8
